Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



BASETROPHY GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED 基地錦標集團控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 8460)

CHANGE OF HEAD OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS ADDRESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of Basetrophy Group Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the head office and principal place of business address of the Company in Hong Kong have been changed to the following with effect from 23 February 2024.

Flat B-31, 4/F, Park Fook Industrial Building 615-617 Tai Nan West Street Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon

> By order of the Board Basetrophy Group Holdings Limited Chan Kui Ming Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 23 February 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Lau Chung Ho, Mr. Leung Yat Fai Frankie Keith, Ms. Fong Pui Yin Vivian, Ms. Du Wanfen and Mr. Li Aiming as executive Directors; and Mr. Lam Chee-yau Timothy, Mr. Ngok Ho Wai and Mr. Tao Ming Lee Martin as independent non-executive Directors.

This announcement will remain on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.hkexnews.hk on the "Latest Listed Company Information" page for at least 7 days from the date of its posting and will be published on the Company's website at www.wbgroupfw.com.hk.